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Sorted By Rank

Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

1 201 08/11/94 Macan, Edward Music

2 204 08/17/95 Olsen, G. Todd Mathematics

3 214 08/14/97 White, Maggie Physical Education // Coaching // Health Education

4 220 08/13/98 Mayer, Kerry Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

5 222 08/13/98 Sokolow, Gary Administration of Justice // Political Science // History

6 229 08/13/98 Gleave, Marla Physical Education // Coaching // Health Education

7 235 08/12/99 Brown, Robert Physical Education // Coaching // Health  Education

8 238 08/12/99 Freneau, Philip Child Development/Early Childhood Education // 
Philosophy // Psychology

9 239 08/12/99 Shaw, Justine Anthropology // History

10 244 08/10/00 Potamianos, George History // Film Studies

11 245 08/10/00 Sartori, Anthony Chemistry

12 261 08/23/01 Pedicino, Jon Physics/Astronomy // Earth Science

13 266 08/22/02 Wall, Erin Mathematics

14 267 08/22/02 Herrera, Deanna Psychology

15 270 08/22/02 Blakemore, Peter English // Interdisciplinary Studies // 
Ecology/Environmental Studies

16 272 01/24/03 Matsumoto, Teresa (Tami) Mathematics

17 273 08/21/03 Johnston, John English // Philosophy

18 277.1 08/21/03 Haggerty, Michelle Psychology

19 278 08/19/04 Reiss, Karen Biological Sciences

20 279 08/19/04 Gaines, Christopher Business

21 286 08/25/05 Reed, Hillary Dental Technology

22 291 08/25/05 Haley, J. Mike Mathematics

23 292 08/25/05 Rhodes, Ruth English

24 293 08/27/06 Peterson, Michael Manufacturing Technology // Industrial 
Technology//Computer Electronics Technology

25 295 08/27/06 Sullivan, Shannon Art

26 297 08/21/08 Jackson, Stephen Mathematics

27 298 01/20/09 Kramer, Erik Physics/Astronomy // Mathematics
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28 299 08/22/09 Dennis, Michael Business // Economics

29 300 08/22/09 Maher, Dana Sociology

30 301 08/22/09 Emenaker, Ryan Political Science

31 305 08/22/09 Mancus, Philip Sociology // Psychology

32 311 08/25/12 Urban, Sally Nursing

33 313 08/24/13 Thomas, Sean English

34 314 08/24/13 Sayles, Lisa Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

35 315 08/24/13 Carlsen, Kristy Spanish

36 317 10/02/13 Stewart, Angela Counseling

37 319 08/23/14 Riggs, Wendy Biological Sciences

38 320 01/17/15 Callahan, Christopher Biological Sciences

39 321 07/01/15 Burlison, Jennifer Counseling

40 322 07/01/15 McCann, Matthew Counseling

41 323 08/22/15 Meriwether, William History // Political Science

42 324 08/22/15 Glavich, Derek Construction Technology

43 325 08/22/15 Bryant Lescher, Nicole English

44 326 08/22/15 Margulis, Natalia Art

45 327 08/22/15 Kalvaitis, Darius Child Development/Early Childhood Education

46 328 01/16/16 Buntin, Amber Mathematics

47 329 07/01/16 Norton, Cheryl Counseling

48 331 07/01/16 Johnson, Bernadette Counseling

49 333 08/27/16 Florez, Anibal Automotive Technology

50 336 08/27/16 Duberow, David Chemistry

51 337 08/01/17 Pace, Jonothan Mathematics

52 338 08/01/17 Hafar, Ralph (Bert) Construction Technology

53 340 08/01/17 Gill, W. Levi Mathematics

54 343 08/01/18 Morrow, Maria Biological Sciences
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55 344 08/01/18 Lancaster, Chris Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

56 345 08/01/19 Howard, Jessica Nursing

57 346 01/01/20 Haug, Caroline Nursing

58 348 08/01/20 Elder, Valerie Forestry/Natural Resources

59 349 08/01/20 Murphy, Amy Computer Information Systems

60 351 08/01/21 Shull, Ernest Automotive Technology

61 353 08/01/21 Knowlton, Ashley English

62 354 08/01/22 Shamp, Kyle Welding Technology 

63 355 08/01/22 Gehr, Susan Librarian 

64 356 08/01/22 Landry, Robert Agriculture 

65 357 08/01/22 Polos, Janis Nursing 

66 358 08/01/22 Guimaraes, Kendra English 

67 359 08/01/22 Fisette, Karyn-Lynn English 

68 360 08/01/22 Agee, Cintra Native American Studies 

69 361 08/01/22 Hartman, Trevor Computer Information Systems

70 362 01/01/23 Payne, Heather Nursing

71 363 08/01/23 Decker, Noah Biological Sciences

72 364 08/01/23 Salinas, Stacey Ethnic Studies

73 365 08/01/23 Odell, Ross English

74 366 08/01/23 Galvan, Lupe Art

75 367 08/01/23 Yialelis, Natalie Nursing

76 368 08/01/23 Harris, Patricia Nursing
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Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

68 360 08/01/22 Agee, Cintra Native American Studies 

15 270 08/22/02 Blakemore, Peter English // Interdisciplinary Studies // 
Ecology/Environmental Studies

7 235 08/12/99 Brown, Robert Physical Education // Coaching // Health  Education

43 325 08/22/15 Bryant Lescher, Nicole English

46 328 01/16/16 Buntin, Amber Mathematics

39 321 07/01/15 Burlison, Jennifer Counseling

38 320 01/17/15 Callahan, Christopher Biological Sciences

35 315 08/24/13 Carlsen, Kristy Spanish

71 363 08/01/23 Decker, Noah Biological Sciences

28 299 08/22/09 Dennis, Michael Business // Economics

50 336 08/27/16 Duberow, David Chemistry

58 348 08/01/20 Elder, Valerie Forestry/Natural Resources

30 301 08/22/09 Emenaker, Ryan Political Science

67 359 08/01/22 Fisette, Karyn-Lynn English 

49 333 08/27/16 Florez, Anibal Automotive Technology

8 238 08/12/99 Freneau, Philip Child Development/Early Childhood Education // 
Philosophy // Psychology

20 279 08/19/04 Gaines, Christopher Business

74 366 08/01/23 Galvan, Lupe Art

63 355 08/01/22 Gehr, Susan Librarian 

53 340 08/01/17 Gill, W. Levi Mathematics

42 324 08/22/15 Glavich, Derek Construction Technology

6 229 08/13/98 Gleave, Marla Physical Education // Coaching // Health Education

66 358 08/01/22 Guimaraes, Kendra English 

52 338 08/01/17 Hafar, Ralph (Bert) Construction Technology

18 277.1 08/21/03 Haggerty, Michelle Psychology

22 291 08/25/05 Haley, J. Mike Mathematics

76 368 08/01/23 Harris, Patricia Nursing
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Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

69 361 08/01/22 Hartman, Trevor Computer Information Systems

57 346 01/01/20 Haug, Caroline Nursing

14 267 08/22/02 Herrera, Deanna Psychology

56 345 08/01/19 Howard, Jessica Nursing

26 297 08/21/08 Jackson, Stephen Mathematics

48 331 07/01/16 Johnson, Bernadette Counseling

17 273 08/21/03 Johnston, John English // Philosophy

45 327 08/22/15 Kalvaitis, Darius Child Development/Early Childhood Education

61 353 08/01/21 Knowlton, Ashley English

27 298 01/20/09 Kramer, Erik Physics/Astronomy // Mathematics

55 344 08/01/18 Lancaster, Chris Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

64 356 08/01/22 Landry, Robert Agriculture 

1 201 08/11/94 Macan, Edward Music

29 300 08/22/09 Maher, Dana Sociology

31 305 08/22/09 Mancus, Philip Sociology // Psychology

44 326 08/22/15 Margulis, Natalia Art

16 272 01/24/03 Matsumoto, Teresa (Tami) Mathematics

4 220 08/13/98 Mayer, Kerry Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

40 322 07/01/15 McCann, Matthew Counseling

41 323 08/22/15 Meriwether, William History // Political Science

54 343 08/01/18 Morrow, Maria Biological Sciences

59 349 08/01/20 Murphy, Amy Computer Information Systems

47 329 07/01/16 Norton, Cheryl Counseling

73 365 08/01/23 Odell, Ross English

2 204 08/17/95 Olsen, G. Todd Mathematics

51 337 08/01/17 Pace, Jonothan Mathematics

70 362 01/01/23 Payne, Heather Nursing



Faculty Seniority Listing

2023 - 2024 Sorted Alphabetically

Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

12 261 08/23/01 Pedicino, Jon Physics/Astronomy // Earth Science

24 293 08/27/06 Peterson, Michael Manufacturing Technology // Industrial 
Technology//Computer Electronics Technology

65 357 08/01/22 Polos, Janis Nursing 

10 244 08/10/00 Potamianos, George History // Film Studies

21 286 08/25/05 Reed, Hillary Dental Technology

19 278 08/19/04 Reiss, Karen Biological Sciences

23 292 08/25/05 Rhodes, Ruth English

37 319 08/23/14 Riggs, Wendy Biological Sciences

72 364 08/01/23 Salinas, Stacey Ethnic Studies

11 245 08/10/00 Sartori, Anthony Chemistry

34 314 08/24/13 Sayles, Lisa Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

62 354 08/01/22 Shamp, Kyle Welding Technology 

9 239 08/12/99 Shaw, Justine Anthropology // History

60 351 08/01/21 Shull, Ernest Automotive Technology

5 222 08/13/98 Sokolow, Gary Administration of Justice // Political Science // History

36 317 10/02/13 Stewart, Angela Counseling

25 295 08/27/06 Sullivan, Shannon Art

33 313 08/24/13 Thomas, Sean English

32 311 08/25/12 Urban, Sally Nursing

13 266 08/22/02 Wall, Erin Mathematics

3 214 08/14/97 White, Maggie Physical Education // Coaching // Health Education

75 367 08/01/23 Yialelis, Natalie Nursing
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2023 - 2024 Sorted By FSA, Rank

Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

5 222 08/13/98 Sokolow, Gary Administration of Justice

64 356 08/01/22 Landry, Robert Agriculture 

9 239 08/12/99 Shaw, Justine Anthropology

25 295 08/27/06 Sullivan, Shannon Art

44 326 08/22/15 Margulis, Natalia Art

74 366 08/01/23 Galvan, Lupe Art

49 333 08/27/16 Florez, Anibal Automotive Technology

60 351 08/01/21 Shull, Ernest Automotive Technology

19 278 08/19/04 Reiss, Karen Biological Sciences

37 319 08/23/14 Riggs, Wendy Biological Sciences

38 320 01/17/15 Callahan, Christopher Biological Sciences

54 343 08/01/18 Morrow, Maria Biological Sciences

71 363 08/01/23 Decker, Noah Biological Sciences

20 279 08/19/04 Gaines, Christopher Business

28 299 08/22/09 Dennis, Michael Business

11 245 08/10/00 Sartori, Anthony Chemistry

50 336 08/27/16 Duberow, David Chemistry

8 238 08/12/99 Freneau, Philip Child Development/Early Childhood Education

45 327 08/22/15 Kalvaitis, Darius Child Development/Early Childhood Education

3 214 08/14/97 White, Maggie Coaching

6 229 08/13/98 Gleave, Marla Coaching

7 235 08/12/99 Brown, Robert Coaching

4 220 08/13/98 Mayer, Kerry Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

34 314 08/24/13 Sayles, Lisa Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

55 344 08/01/18 Lancaster, Chris Communication Studies (Speech Communication)

24 293 08/27/06 Peterson, Michael Computer Electronics Technology

59 349 08/01/20 Murphy, Amy Computer Information Systems
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2023 - 2024 Sorted By FSA, Rank

Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

69 361 08/01/22 Hartman, Trevor Computer Information Systems

42 324 08/22/15 Glavich, Derek Construction Technology

52 338 08/01/17 Hafar, Ralph (Bert) Construction Technology

36 317 10/02/13 Stewart, Angela Counseling

39 321 07/01/15 Burlison, Jennifer Counseling

40 322 07/01/15 McCann, Matthew Counseling

47 329 07/01/16 Norton, Cheryl Counseling

48 331 07/01/16 Johnson, Bernadette Counseling

21 286 08/25/05 Reed, Hillary Dental Technology

12 261 08/23/01 Pedicino, Jon Earth Science

15 270 08/22/02 Blakemore, Peter Ecology/Environmental Studies

28 299 08/22/09 Dennis, Michael Economics

15 270 08/22/02 Blakemore, Peter English

17 273 08/21/03 Johnston, John English

23 292 08/25/05 Rhodes, Ruth English

33 313 08/24/13 Thomas, Sean English

43 325 08/22/15 Bryant Lescher, Nicole English

61 353 08/01/21 Knowlton, Ashley English

66 358 08/01/22 Guimaraes, Kendra English

67 359 08/01/22 Fisette, Karyn-Lynn English

73 365 08/01/23 Odell, Ross English

72 364 08/01/23 Salinas, Stacey Ethnic Studies

10 244 08/10/00 Potamianos, George Film Studies

58 348 08/01/20 Elder, Valerie Forestry/Natural Resources

3 214 08/14/97 White, Maggie Health Education

6 229 08/13/98 Gleave, Marla Health Education

7 235 08/12/99 Brown, Robert Health Education



Faculty Seniority Listing

2023 - 2024 Sorted By FSA, Rank

Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

5 222 08/13/98 Sokolow, Gary History

9 239 08/12/99 Shaw, Justine History

10 244 08/10/00 Potamianos, George History

41 323 08/22/15 Meriwether, William History

24 293 08/27/06 Peterson, Michael Industrial Technology

15 270 08/22/02 Blakemore, Peter Interdisciplinary Studies

63 355 08/01/22 Gehr, Susan Librarian 

24 293 08/27/06 Peterson, Michael Manufacturing Technology

2 204 08/17/95 Olsen, G. Todd Mathematics

13 266 08/22/02 Wall, Erin Mathematics

16 272 01/24/03 Matsumoto, Teresa (Tami) Mathematics

22 291 08/25/05 Haley, J. Mike Mathematics

26 297 08/21/08 Jackson, Stephen Mathematics

27 298 01/20/09 Kramer, Erik Mathematics

46 328 01/16/16 Buntin, Amber Mathematics

51 337 08/01/17 Pace, Jonothan Mathematics

53 340 08/01/17 Gill, W. Levi Mathematics

1 201 08/11/94 Macan, Edward Music

68 360 08/01/22 Agee, Cintra Native American Studies 

32 311 08/25/12 Urban, Sally Nursing

56 345 08/01/19 Howard, Jessica Nursing

57 346 01/01/20 Haug, Caroline Nursing

65 357 08/01/22 Polos, Janis Nursing

70 362 01/01/23 Payne, Heather Nursing

75 367 08/01/23 Yialelis, Natalie Nursing

76 368 08/01/23 Harris, Patricia Nursing

8 238 08/12/99 Freneau, Philip Philosophy
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2023 - 2024 Sorted By FSA, Rank

Rank Seniority # Seniority Date Name Faculty Service Area(s)

17 273 08/21/03 Johnston, John Philosophy

3 214 08/14/97 White, Maggie Physical Education

6 229 08/13/98 Gleave, Marla Physical Education

7 235 08/12/99 Brown, Robert Physical Education

12 261 08/23/01 Pedicino, Jon Physics/Astronomy

27 298 01/20/09 Kramer, Erik Physics/Astronomy

5 222 08/13/98 Sokolow, Gary Political Science

30 301 08/22/09 Emenaker, Ryan Political Science

41 323 08/22/15 Meriwether, William Political Science

8 238 08/12/99 Freneau, Philip Psychology

14 267 08/22/02 Herrera, Deanna Psychology

18 277.1 08/21/03 Haggerty, Michelle Psychology

31 305 08/22/09 Mancus, Philip Psychology

29 300 08/22/09 Maher, Dana Sociology

31 305 08/22/09 Mancus, Philip Sociology

35 315 08/24/13 Carlsen, Kristy Spanish

62 354 08/01/22 Shamp, Kyle Welding Technology 
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